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From ‘ | 06 08. 2016
- 3ps TR
Dr.A.YESUDOSS, Ph.D., (Medicine) 7z »_.}}1“
Researcher, ‘ Slie
Jesus Medical Research Lab, L RSy - o S
A-3, Ganesh Dharsan (Mangalam) Apartmenh = ¢ i
SRC College Road, Poosarl Street, N5 ' 7
Trichy - 620 002, ‘sp"‘ ~'-s. /‘am
Tamlloadu. o FrenERe,
T ) el To:THE 'PREIDENT OF IND,RASTRABHAAN
0

NDIDELHT, PIN:110004
From:DR A YESLDOSS 4 mmmmrww

: ] : | - ‘
1. Hon'ble The President of India f;t 159,3'385 (LFee:Rs. 000), 06/08/2016 1715
: CTrack on_us di post oV ino?
Rashtrapati Bhavan, T”?S’RS Eae "‘ s : m ‘ o g
New Delhi - 110004 _ : i ,a&“
: &P TEFFA M@wob : s
2.  Hon'ble The Prime Minister of‘lndia B 1{;94 >XREBA4IN & i
: Cocnter Nosa,0P-Codert5- :
- Prime Minister’s Office e nérmnfs mnxmoon,lmrc HINGTER- mﬁ
g " NEWDE:HI, PINs1Y :
South Block, New Delhi - 110011 From:IR A Yga;m—s SRC COLLAGE ROAD FoAD FOOSARL ST TR
Wiiohare s 0872016 17255
3.  Hon’ble The Chilef Minister 315,00 (LFeeiRs-0.00), 08/ 5
- Toxesifs. 20-004CTr ndﬂ on_wad. ““’“P“"" oAy
Govt of 'I‘amllnadu g TR R
No.~36 Veda Nilayam, Poes garden, =~ Gt ot A e £
o Erug R T op TEFRAKILAM 620000 “ﬂ
- Chennai - 600086. 2 ETERA235698IN.

Camter Nozd, (P-Ctxie pLYEC 5 s ¥y
To:THE HYE HINISIER HI'E HINIS[E? (FFICE -

: e NEWDELHT, PINs11001L. s )
Govt of India, Home Minister’s Office, Fron:IR A YESUSS SRC COLLAGE. ROAD PODSART: 5T T

e | Wti555qransy b T
New Delhi -110011. . Ant:150.00 ((FestRs:0:00%, 04/08/2016 17955

_ Taxes: Rs 20.00<<Tradc @ w» mdiapcnt,gou mn

4. Hon'ble TheHome Minister -

5. The Commissioner ;
Central Vigilance Commission -~ ; o o

o , Q’WPA\M(&OO@ A
Govt of India, Satarkta Bhavan, ETRAE3R707IN ™ -
S ~ Counter-Nozd,0P-Coder 1 .
. New Delhi - 110023. | TosTHE CHIEF MINISTER,POES GARDEN ..
9: e | CHEMMAL, PTN:4000BS -
: 2 : Frmmh‘{m mmmmfsw
Hon’ble Sir & Hon’ble Amm: i gt 00 :
a | Antat1s.o (LFee; {Rs:0.00), 04/0B/2016 17155
Taxes:Rs.13. 00(<Trad< on win, indiapost. gav- u-u :
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Sub: Catholic Bishops and. Clergys run Trust, Society'and man';‘“

o o7y SR

cnde spuT e U3 PR

LU Aahey
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g% afFd

':é 5 % ) % ‘x‘% g institutions in the name of charity of Minority malntaining

2 8> é g £ g ° with ﬁctitlously and swindlmg charity and Government ftmds
« @i ;

ri % 3 E g % é when the Government steps in action against the culprlts they

g 5 % 2 :;5% - Instigate- the poor, BC, SC, ST and depressed class “of

% E 2.' ~ Christians to take recourse to Fasting, agitation and. take

5 z 5 procession showlng they are Solidarity among them in order

;;, ‘ 2« % to threaten the ngernment and the Rnlezs Further, of the

——
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2
same way they entering into criminal conspiracy to cheat and

harass me in a Covetous manner they had grabbed my
research land - Requesting CBl Probe regarding.

1. My Petitions dated 13.032012 and 29.07.2006 with
the enclosed documents revealed Bishops and
Clergy’s about 78 persons misappropriated many
crores of funds and other grave allegations,

2. As per the letter Covernment of India, Ministry of Home
Affairs dated 2% August 2012 sent to me and stated
“Your Petition dated 13.03.2012, it is stated that your

application was recelved In this office on 21.03.2012
and by that time the matier has already been entrusted
to fleld agencies for further necessary action”.

3. Notice for aghtation, rally and procession agalnst the
Government of Indla of the “The Natlonal Education

Policy, 2016” Conducted by the Arch-Bishops, Bishops
and clergys of cathalic Christian Mission of Tamilarffiu.

ev, Susal Alangaram and his [lanthalir Trust joining hands with
I
Trichy Diocese Bishop Antony. Devotta had grabbed my research land *
and cheated me, further thelr response was threatening of my life, In this

regard the CCB - Police, Trichy ﬂl‘od tﬂe EIR. No.20/2007, But the CCB -
Police, Trichy had not acted on thelr FIR. I aggrieved over the CCB -
Police action, I flled a petition at the Hon'ble the Madural Bench of
Madras High Court Crl.OP (MD) l‘;los10651 of 2011. Hence, matter had
transferred to the CB-CID Investigation on dated 17.12.2014.

Even the CB-CID ﬂ&ﬂn.lﬂ.ms Contalned grave chargu and |

clnrges have been omitted by the CB-CID and appropriate Sect:

M, COURT NO.y

t . . Ry APe
} !"E % ICHIRABALLY : ; iy z

g gy
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IPC, Prevention of Money Launderl!;Acts (PMLA), Foreign Exchange
Management Act 1999 (FEMA), Official Secrets Acts (0SA) and Corruption
Acts and Still the CB - CID had failed to comply the Hon'ble High Court
orders, because corruption and a powerful catholic lobby of senior

officers prevented a proper Investigation and the accused arrest.

I can cite with advantage a poem which I heard from school
children In Christlan orphanage as an apt one that how the christian

missionaries swindle the funds from the poor Christian People.

Morning meals Is insufficient oh magnanimous of my Lord

Noon meals is inadequate oh benevolent of my Lord

Night meals is less quantity oh bountiful of my Lord

All meals served short of our requirement oh graclous of my Lord.

The Catholic trust, soclety and minority institutions having high
Sources of enormous amount ylelded from thelr commercial
?stnbllshment, fees collected from thelr educational Institutions,
collected amount from the christlan people and Bishop's and-Clergy’s
illegal real estate business, all these amount is accepted as @ way of
donation and such donations are used for Blshops and Clergy’s of thelr
personal and their family benefits and also they provide tax evasion

which results into generation of-black money.

The catholic minority institutions collected fees from the all

christian people for child and Adolescent education, -Baptism, Holy

' Communion, conﬁrmatlon, Matrimony, Monthly family tax, function and
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But they are saying we are pleading for these suppressed class o
christians people. But these suppressed class christians having
unflinching and unalloyed faith coupled with love of GOD, live with eveful
of tears without getting any concession whatsoe¥r. But other religious
people who stay outside our purview has this to say! you get all your
concessions from the Government and other countries through vour
churches. This will apply only to Bishops, Clergys and thelr famlilies and

persons holding posts In higher ups In the cathollc Institution .

The Blshope and Clergys of Catholl¢ missionaries clalm the right to
manage a Trust, Soclety and Minority institutions, But they cannot
eligible to clali a right to Criminally mismanage the same. 5o, they
cannot right and eligible to claim under Article of 30(1) of the
constitutional rights.

~ The Bishops and clergys volce ralsed against the Government
shield u‘a minority Institutions. But many Concessions they get from the
Government under the cloak of minority institution, but tﬁe mlno;r:t't}
huuﬂu do not reach Dalits and poor christian people. Faces looking pnlo
" andmmchbeinsampty tears rolling from thefr eyes live many crores
of christlan people. Soma Christian poor women unable to feed even
their children with mother’s milk. But the Bishop and Clergys have
access to enormous amount of money in christian fund live a life of pomp
and splendour instead ‘of an ascetic life. They nelther follow the laws of
~ the land nor adhere to ethical standards and canonical commandments,
- They also Indulge In sexual harassment. Oppressed and suppressed
p&opie -‘in,the Chr!sthn communities are used as scape-goats whom they
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induce to agitate to take to fasting and conduct rally against the™ ~ — °

government and Rulers to achieve their aim.

I am sending this petition for initiate CBI action against the Bishops

and the Clergys of their illegal criminal events in the present and the past

as stated in this petition of my genuine grievaneges for redressal.

I am awaiting your early reply.

‘ Yonrstrnly, :

Totus

1. My Petitions to Hon’ble the prime Minister and Hon'ble The

Enclosed Copies

President of India and others dated 13.03. 2012 and 29.07. 2006
2. Letter from the Hon'ble Prime Minister s office ' _ d’erted e
12.04.2012,16.11. 2006 &RTI/1877/2012-PMR ‘ i g
3. My Letter to Home Department Govt of India, dated 11. 06. 2012 s -
and 07.07. 2012 : | ‘ ¥
4, Letter from the Home‘Deparunent dated 27% June '2012.a_nd 2nd. » et
August 2012. | v . ‘ i
5. Hon’ble Madurai Bench of" Madras High Court orders ‘dated” ‘s'“
17 12.2014 and 05.08. 2015 |

6. My Objection to Hon'’ble JM VI Court, Trichy dated: 19.11.2615 &
Written Argument dated 07.06.2016. l
7. My Petition to Headquarters of ForenSic-' science Deparnnent,
 Chennai and others dated 18m1.2oi6 and 26.02.2016

-
8. Letter from the Director;ite-:of Forensic science, chennai dated

04.03.2016
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9, My Telegram to Hon'ble chlef Minlster of Tamilnadu and oth,

dated 17 May 2011 _
10. My petition to Hon'b‘ie chief Minister and others dat
18.04.2015 and 03.03,2015,
11. Letter from the D.GP of Police office Tamilnadu dat
¥ 26.02.2016 A
12. Letter frond The A.D.G.P., CB-CID office Tamilnadu, date
f el 15.03.2016
| 13, My wound certificate dated 13.03.2005., My petition date
.l ' 21.03.2005., Letter from the Home Department, Chennai, date
Fo ity .04.04.2005.
o 14. Notice of the account o'f St_.Mary"stathedral construction fund.
e 15. Family dispute of RevS]ohn Kennady of Church foreign Fun(
G b o R 24.06. 2015 advocate Publication .
._ 16 .;';Kumudam Reporter dated 28 08.2008 ;
. ,_l" 17 " My peﬁtion to POPE dated 11.11, 2002 and 18. 02.2004

18.  Petitions of Aggrieved Priests- dated may 25; zoos/ 13 August
2008/ January 13, 2009 i
i 19 'Tamunadu Information Commission ]udgment dated 7 June
2007 and 22 Jul 2011,

Notice of “National Education policy, 2016~ Ehglish & Tamil,

ek C,ourt.of the ,
; Judl. Magistrate No. A" ¢
WEAD CLERK . ey Trichirappallj _
R e g
Q\\ el Application No 1.7 oé[“l@a i
‘ »’sppﬁcaﬂon Made on 22 ¢ I.

Stamps Received on 'a'LGi Lzué
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 Lodge a Grievance Lodge Reminder/Clarification ~ View Status  Change Password Forgot Pa

Centralized Public Grievance Redress and

Ny it

(rievance Status

Status as on 16 Nov 2016

vvvvvvvv L PP P PR LRI

Name Of Complainant : Dr, A YESUDOSS
Date of Recelpt +00 Aug 2016

Recelved by + Prime Ministers Office

Forwarded to + JSFOR

Contact Address *NDCC I1 JAISINGH ROAD
110001

Contact Number :23438035
Grievance Description; PG/ANIL
Current Status . : CASE CLOSED

~ Your Feedback +Excellent
Date of Action +07 Nov 2016 _
Details .. :Matteris under process,

A TANG S, N
//(/V;gwq 0\
9.5 BED y L

wougnt o you by Department of Administrative Reforms & Public Grievances- . -

Print || Logot

-----

Registration Number :PMOPG/D/2016/0227135

/ ""*ﬁv.\

****ﬁ T Courtof e

-'Appllcatiun M on e 2

Judi. Magistrate No, VI
Trichirappaill
CR. C&-No - c;\\u'\c1
Appileation No '106 . -
A \lz\(tlé
I
Stamps Recc!vcd un ir ?{0‘
AdSL. B9Rips i 203 iz on je ~——

Copy Rcaﬂy ati i 2,5\\21\)6 ;
224011 Je .8 )LHG
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Centralized Public Grievance Redress and

Gavernment of India Brought 1a you by Deplﬂmem O'AdmimﬂfﬂfVﬂ Rofqrms & Publi¢ Grievances —— . »

Lodge a Grievance = Lodge Reminder/Clarification = View Status - Change Password | Forgot Passwdrd =

Print | | Logout

Status as on 25 Nov 2016 ot , R

Registration Number : PMORG/D/2016/0227135 S |

y e NOCE /ﬂ—;‘-f \.": .
Name Of Complainant : Or. A YESUDOSS ~ a2 FSTLS A
Date of Recelpt +09 Aug 2016 - -
Received by « Prime Ministers Office
Forwarded to : Ministry of Home Alfzirs
Contact Address : Room No. 168,

£ North Block,
NewDelhit 10001 s
- Judl. Magistrate w0, VI

Contact Number 123092392 Trichirappaill
Grievance Description : PG/ANIL CR. 38=No :_Q\\\g Pidms  ~.“ &

Current Status : CASE CLOSED Application No -7 obllb

L Q}’) j Wt‘mmﬂonmwe on i 3 \SQ 4

xmps Received an s

Ve e YourFeedback + Excellent Addl. 'vmp,upmcnov- '
'H%Ar?u%l'rgﬁ" - DateofAcion 107 Nov 2016 Copy Realy on ze\\u\\é»
®RUCHIRA - u.l" - Detalls :Matter is under procegg Copy Detivered on.-QJq\ ’
LA £,
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Monitoring System (CPGRAMS) -
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~ Home '
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overnment of India

Lodge a Grievance  Lodge Reminder/Clarification  View Status ~ Change Password EorgotPasstord-» .‘

Grievance Statss
Print || Logout
Status as on 01 Dec 2016

S L L O R T T LT O T L LU b : -“:-Al;‘;:_

Reglstration Number .PMOPG/DIZOIG/OZZHSZ Sr

~ Name Of Complainant :Dr. A YESUDOSS aEA\

: - Date of Recelpt 109 Aug 016

Received by Prime Ministers Office N

Forwardedto - ¢DIRECTOR BACKWARD CLASSES

Officername ~ :PATODIRECTOR

Officer Pesignation ~ :PATO DIRECTOR

Contact Address  :THE DIRECTOR BACKWARD CLASSES AND MINORIT(ES WEtF

CHENNAIS e E-W,M.Tm;\
; o V S \_)O\.n'to i i
600005 _ Judl, Miagisteate’ lr::o Vi
Grievance Description: PG/ANIL/, ‘ I Tneiurappeit
Dateof Actin 124 Aug 2016 on.sevosellS 66 ik
e ' | appiication No ol 0\ 'LSKG*‘\ ‘
application Made on - i
S‘::"\P‘ﬁ Recn,w dDﬂ ?JQK\DJ\%P 3
T (O
: R e Roady o0& 2
2 Lmux (get!atestﬁrefox browser) Rl v | \i?:; Da\l: ared ont uﬁpﬂf L
bo,  DARPG Webshe | Contac Us|| Natona Poral of nd | Disimer /)mmé\vvi' clork
k2015 Desined, Dl and oted by atonlInformatics e e w‘%wa‘\rc
hﬂpﬂpgwmw rMeﬁStathorm aspmeracnm-sethrgssJS-UaBOQEciBWOeKyh . - T

Scanned by CamScanner




I

F.N0.24013/3/2016-CSR.1II
- Government of India
Ministry of Home Affairs

. | ) : (CS Division)

i ' 2 P B -

~ NDCCA! Bldg,, Jai Singh Road.
New Delhi, Dated the § September, 2016

Ofﬂoe Memorandum

Sub:- Forwarding of representatlon recelved from'Sh. Dr. A, Yesudosa, Trlchv,

Tamilnadu, seeking €8I Inqulry-agalnst Catholic Blshops and Clerxys -
' TrastT(C/D.No827299), s

- ) e ——

| : The undersigned is directed to forward herewith 3 caprecpr.:,flnn dated
| 06/08/201, recelved: from Sh. Dr. A, Yesudoss, Trichy, Tamilnadu, which'i Is Sélf”
b - nxplanatory ' L -

e

\ i". The Issue raised-in the petmon pertams to Department oF Personal- )

Tralnlng, it Is requested to take action as deemed. appropriate & action taken ln j
= thematter may please be conVeyed directlyto the petntloner/organizat:on

o L

R LR ol waAcﬁﬁﬁﬁgm

weerip e ~Secti6n Officer- T

. '-':_ '."“. e . . ...__.'A" OI'C B} ;v I'” .‘-.‘ .
TheSeoretary, s . .o ho T Tl i
o DOP o T e e
U/ifb/ North: Block s = | ' ‘ - :
’ New Delhi, T C L K
Copy for informatlon to Sh Dr A Yesudoss, Ph. D., (Medieihe), b .-H.

Researcher, Jesus Medlcai Research Lab .A-3, Ganesh Dhiarsan (Mangalarn)
Apartment,, SRC College Road, Poosan Street, Trichy-620002, Tamilnadu,”

Judl. M\u;...u.m, \’\0.',\11 .,
Iraunmppa\h b ¢

YKy

<R, G'GI‘NO @

Applization Ko ‘_]o(‘{\y_g
] f\wmcmon fhada on & 2el
SLampe ucmiwu oh e

i’ |
ab. Gramss Doest mug ' Q/\
oy Red 4y Gl o 22 (’
Copy Pulistd it D/Q\\
L Jen G
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2.

EA 1 1 Mo = OQ
.M, CAURT Mo.W -Application Mo =]

\CHIRAGHLLT Application Mrade en i ‘Zd\\ ;
| .

o . PRESIDENT’'S SECRETARIAT
- ‘Rashtrapati Bhavan
New Dethi

OFFICE OF THE APPELLATE AUTHORITY
© /s 19(1) of the Right to Information Act; 2005

ORDER

No.A-27011/4792/06-RTIA (AA) - - November 07, 2016.

This has reference t"o,an-ap.peal dated Q7.1(‘L2016. (received on

10,10,2016) from . Dr.-A Yesudoss, A-3, Ganesh Dharsan, Mangalam

Apartments, SRC College Road, Poosarl Street, Tiruchirappalli (TN)- -
620002. - A |

“I

The appellant had filed an RT| application dated 14.09.2016 (received
on 16.09.2016). - A reply-No.1133/RT1/09/16-17 dated:28,09.2016 was sent tp ‘
the appellant by the CPIO, President’s Secretariat, informing. that since his
petition dated 06.08.2016 was more closely related.to.thé functions-of the

Ministry of Home Affairs, his petition was forwarded, in originat, to.the .
~Secretry, Ministry of Home Affairs, North Block, New Dethi-110001, - for

providing the desired information directly to him. In his-appeal, the appellant. -
has requested to get the information from Ministry of Home Affairs and provide. .-
him. . A S € ‘

3. The appellant is reminded that since his petitiori”was more closely
related to the functions of the Ministry of Home. Affairs, his petition-was very-
rightly forwarded-to the Secretary, iinistry of Home Affairs. Therefore, the
reply of CPIO, President’s Secretariaf i found to be in order... . B, 2

% . Inview 01,‘,tﬁei.above,'jche.a'ppeal is'dispoéed of. e T

(AR KA

" .. Joint Sectetary and First Appellate Autfiority:
Dr. A Yesudoss _ : ' S e LT L
A-3, Ganesh Dharsan - : e @,W"k-
Mangalam Apartments - L . A e N
SRC College Road, Pocsar] Street | /:@ﬂ e Nk
Tiruchirappallf (TN)-620002, N R
~ Copy: CPIO, President’s Secretariat, for infd{iatiay \
Court of the | o w‘v« ‘ '
Jud!. Magistrate No. V1 i i
Trichivappallt LR
eene 6\ e ‘

o

. - > \®

. Stemps Recekied on ZNEAY
' ek . ,

BECY. Slacnat Tnpeaed AR ——

Couid Rendy o1 9/8\\0’\\‘6\2;
s LBtz T8 ’M\

fleneo

S e
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‘.ﬂa‘r "M Chief Judicial Mﬁglsﬁ’a’tc \

From
T. Rawndran, B.Sc., BL.,

. Registrar General/Appeliate Authonty (RTIAct), o

High Court, Madras - 600 104.

To

Dr.A.Yestidoss,

Researcher, % J
A3, Ganesh Dharsan Apartment,
SRC College Road,

Poosari Street, Trxchy _2

H

prar e

Sir,

Ref

Sub: Right to: Info:manon Act, 2005 - furmshmg of mfon:pation ~Rzg
1, Your petition dated 04,05.2016, to the Pubhc Informanon Oﬁicer/ '

Do em

-y i 4 g
4 . - Poperer T

»»»»»

" Chief JudncialMagioume,Thuchimppalh e e - "- -

2. Reply from ‘the Publi¢. Information Ofﬁcer/ Chmf Judmml'

‘ Mug:strntc(x/c),

Tu‘uchlmppalh
"17.05.2016. ‘

© 3 Your poltion.datéd 35062016, to the Chief Judiola Magmum/. A
weo Public Information Officer, Tiruchirappalli. - .

in DN01418/2016 dnh:d

"+ 4, Reply ‘from- the; Chief Judicial Magxstmte T:ruclu;apgalﬁ m I _-'

D.No,1812/2016, dated 29.06:2016.

! Hl##

ey

S, Your appcal petition dated 02,07. 2016 ‘received oni 05 07 2016

')'

Wxth rcfcrcncc to your Appcal Peﬁtwn 5"’ Eltvd, you arc mformcd that thc -'-; et
. reply given® by the:. Pu‘blic Informnhon Dﬁiccr/ Chief - Judicial Magistmto. o 3

Tiruchirappalli, dated 17.05.2016 and 29. 06 2016

is in order,

e Public Informatlon Officer/

Tiruchirappalli, Jud

CR. 66N
Applicatt

..—e"
\ Wi ey "ne
i, 8 n“J'.ﬂ.rdte i
Tuuﬂ vl'p““h .

ion o ‘706\% \\»\\‘f.

- Appncatlon M2

B stamps Kroeivad on -
tod ons . |

Add\ b\ar‘\ps Bepaat g\\q,\\é - o

copy Ready RS

A copy Dol et o

under reference 2“ "&nd 4‘ﬁ °1t°d .

* Your appeal pé%itioniédfspc_jsc;‘.dnf._. o m TOE L
' | i Yours faithfully, - e L
Relistrar Genérall, . ..~ 5.t 0
Appellate Authori TIAct), ~ ~+ - .
To: 9’2\. 8 ‘W(R A ),;.[,

Jo' VI ‘
0\'\\5

deomnte

G TN

/lonm e Clark : :

Y e ) " &
=‘ .t-’-:\‘ — o e e

PP Y S g
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TiMES REGION 5

THE TIMES OF INDIA, TRICHY
FRIDAY, FEBRUARY 17, 2017

Priestgets 2yrsRifor
misappropriation ofchurch
funds:A chiefjudicial .
magistrate (CJM) on Thursday
convicted a72-year-old priest of
‘aRoman Catholic Church near
the Coimbatore International
Airport for misappropriation of
Rs 10,94 lakh church funds. The
priest was sentenced to two

years of rigorous imprisonment
(R and afineof Rs 21 lakh was
imposed.

ML Jerald Pubalan, 44, a
busingssman from Nehru Nagar
at Kalapattihad lodged a
complaint with the Crime Branch
(CB)-CID against the church's -
parishpriest John Bosco. i
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